2018 Grand Rapids Summer Handicap Traveling League
June 12,2018 - Week 6 of 12

Pts Pts Total HiScr HiScr HiHcp HiHcp

Div. # Team Wins  Losses Won Lost Pins Game Series Game Series

1. #5 - Hillcrest Lanes 4 1 22 13 13428 887 2500 988 2824
£ | 2. #1-Off the Sheet 4 1 20.5 14.5 13057 861 2429 980 2786
£ | 3. #6-Shock Wave 4 1 19 16 13331 913 2512 1017 2824
E 4. #8 - Hugh Jass Demolition 3 2 20 15 13280 789 2131 996 2752
é 5. #2 - Hyde the Holts 3 2 18 17 13137 954 2508 1066 2844
g |6 #3- Dad's Illegitimate Children 3 2 16 19 13104 892 2508 1022 2898
M | 7. #7 - Almost Enough 2 3 19 16 13353 916 2537 1006 2807

8. #4 - King Pins 0.5 4.5 13.5 21.5 13144 797 2247 980 2796
S | 1. #16-SweetRolls 3 2 20 15 13093 762 2144 987 2819
E 2. #9 - Here 4 The Beer 3 2 19 16 13325 843 2312 1007 2804
ch 3. #13-Yeah Yeah Yeah! 3 2 18 17 13715 972 2629 1069 2920
E 4. #11 - Balls of Fire 2.5 2.5 20.5 14.5 13291 845 2375 993 2819
E 5. #14 - Half Fast 2.5 2.5 16.5 18.5 13508 908 2440 1022 2755
_f 6. #12 - AJ's Pro Shop 2.5 2.5 13.5 21.5 13074 916 2568 1001 2823
E’ 7. #15 - Hooters 2 3 15 20 12991 816 2370 959 2796
T | 8. #10 - Aaron's Pro Shop 1 15 20 12754 680 1780 986 2686

1. #24 - Misfits 4 1 24.5 10.5 13525 914 2470 1025 2884
.§ 2. #20 - Park Center Lanes 4 1 22 13 13354 833 2381 971 2816
-E 3. #23 - Lady and the Tramps 3 2 19.5 15.5 13475 911 2570 1020 2897
& | 4. #18- Aches and Pains 3 2 17 18 13003 788 2264 929 2726
é” 5. #17 - Elbow Benders 2 3 15.5 19.5 10427 691 2024 940 2771
$ | 6. #19-"Team 19" 2 3 15 20 13141 759 2127 958 2766
'§ 7. #22 - Make Bowling Great Again! 2 3 15 20 12832 774 2287 942 2791

8. #21 - Royale Flush 0 5 12.5 22.5 12403 660 1814 949 2681
S | 1. #27-Kern's Sausages 4 1 23 12 13206 909 2516 991 2762
3‘5 2. #30-Who'd We Git? 3 2 19 16 13113 826 2330 935 2720
é 3. #26 - Where's Brandon? 2 3 18 17 12986 906 2618 987 2861
5 4. #28 - Greengo Motorsports 2 3 16 19 13300 830 2394 977 2862
% 5. #31 - Muff Cabbage 2 3 15 20 13216 785 2302 947 2734
% 6. #25 - Ballz Deep 2 3 15 20 13168 911 2646 1029 3000
T | 7. #29-Unbowlievable 1.5 3.5 14 21 12976 887 2489 957 2699
& | 8. #32-NADS 0.5 4.5 10.5 24.5 12710 749 2200 920 2684

Week 5 Honor Score: Todd Stuart, 298, Eastbrook.

Results, schedules and standings will be posted weekly at GRSummerLeague.com.
Like us on Facebook - Facebook.com/TravelLeague.
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High Game - Men

High Series - Men

High Hdcp Game - Men

300 Brent Landis 763 Brent Landis 331 Dom DeMario
300 Matt Jelsma 757 Gordon Stene Jr. 320 Payton Purnell
300 Michael Macaluso 754 James Whitman 318 Michael Macaluso
299 Dom DeMario 747 Dave Hubka 314 Todd Stuart
299 Phil DeHaan 740 Dom DeMario 308 Josh Aikens
299 Payton Purnell 308 Dale Brown
298 Todd Stuart

280 Tim Greene

279 Gordon Stene Jr.

High Hdcp Series - Men

836 Dom DeMario
815 Josh Aikens
809 Alan Sonke
793 Jesse Mora
789 Payton Purnell

High Game - Women

High Series - Women

High Hdcp Game - Women

269 Debbie Timpf 715 Allison Neal 313 Debbie Timpf
263 Terri Holt 706 Terri Holt 303 Jessica Zahm
257 Allison Neal 689 Liz Rike 301 Amber Borrello
256 Amber Borrello 687 Jessica Zahm 301 Sally Grochowalski
255 Tracy Ward 664 Britney Nadeau 299 Tracy Ward
255 Jessica Zahm

High Hdcp Series - Women
837 Sally Grochowalski

831 Jessica Zahm
791 Amber Borrello
780 Tracy Ward
772 Terri Holt

High Average - Men

High Average - Women

229.3 James Whitman 218.8 Allison Neal
226.8 Dave Hubka 210.1 Britney Nadeau
221.6 Kyle Wasko 195.1 Terri Holt
221.6 Gordon Stene Jr. 190.7  Jacqueline DuCharme
219.2 Todd Stuart 190.0 Briana Reiffer
219.2 Dom DeMario

Team Scratch Game

Team Scratch Series

Team Handicap Game

Team Handicap Series

972 Yeah Yeah Yeah! 2646 Ballz Deep 1069 Yeah Yeah Yeah! 3000 Ballz Deep

954 Hyde the Holts 2629 Yeah Yeah Yeah! 1066 Hyde the Holts 2920 Yeah Yeah Yeah!
916 Almost Enough 2618 Where's Brandon? 1029 Ballz Deep 2898 Dad's lllegitimate Childr.
916 AJ's Pro Shop

Last Week's Results
Here 4 The Beer 4, NADS 3
Hyde the Holts 4, Elbow Benders 3
Half Fast 3.5, Unbowlievable 3.5
Sweet Rolls 6, Muff Cabbage 1
Yeah Yeah Yeah! 4, Greengo Motorsports 3
Park Center Lanes 5, Hillcrest Lanes 2
Hugh Jass Demolition 5, Lady and the Tramps 2
Aches and Pains 6, Dad's Illegitimate Children 1
Ballz Deep 4, Aaron's Pro Shop 3
Who'd We Git? 5, Hooters 2
Kern's Sausages 6, AJ's Pro Shop 1
"Team 19" 4, King Pins 3
Balls of Fire 7, Where's Brandon? 0
Off the Sheet 5, Misfits 2
Almost Enough 5, Make Bowling Great Again! 2
Shock Wave 4, Royale Flush 3

This week, at Lincoln Lanes:
Yeah Yeah Yeah! vs. Hooters
Royale Flush vs. Lady and the Tramps
Hillcrest Lanes vs. Almost Enough
Balls of Fire vs. Here 4 The Beer
Muff Cabbage vs. Unbowlievable
Shock Wave vs. Hugh Jass Demolition
Make Bowling Great Again! vs. Misfits
NADS vs. Who'd We Git?
Kern's Sausages vs. Ballz Deep
King Pins vs. Hyde the Holts
Park Center Lanes vs. Aches and Pains
Dad's Illegitimate Children vs. Off the Sheet
Half Fast vs. Sweet Rolls
Aaron's Pro Shop vs. AJ's Pro Shop
"Team 19" vs. Elbow Benders
Where's Brandon? vs. Greengo Motorsports

Next week, at Sparta Lanes:
Sweet Rolls vs. Balls of Fire
Greengo Motorsports vs. Muff Cabbage
Unbowlievable vs. Where's Brandon?
Aaron's Pro Shop vs. Yeah Yeah Yeah!
NADS vs. Kern's Sausages
AJ's Pro Shop vs. Hooters
Who'd We Git? vs. Ballz Deep
Half Fast vs. Here 4 The Beer

Next week, at Eastbrook Lanes:
Hugh Jass Demolition vs. Dad's Illegitimate Children
Lady and the Tramps vs. Park Center Lanes
Shock Wave vs. Off the Sheet
Hyde the Holts vs. Hillcrest Lanes
Aches and Pains vs. Royale Flush
King Pins vs. Almost Enough
Misfits vs. "Team 19"

Make Bowling Great Again! vs. Elbow Benders
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Name

Eve Sheler
Alan Sheler
Dan Parish
Scott Wlochal
Bob Mojzak

Name

Elizabeth Holt
Paul Holt

Terri Holt

James Hyde
Russell Pittenger

#1 - Off the Sheet

Avg
157
197
204
186

193E

Hdcp
65

29
23
39
33

Hi Gm HiSer
226 555
258 661
251 712
235 621

#2 - Hyde the Holts

Avg
170
183
195
185

198E

Hdcp
54

42
31
40
28

Hi Gm HiSer
206 532
233 597
263 706
223 582

Pins
2368
2959
3070
2800

Pins
2558
2746
2927
2226

#3 - Dad's Illegitimate Children

Name

Adam Sikkema
Jessica Zahm
Payton Purnell
Larry Brasic
Derek Nyenhuis

Name

Jim Biesbrock
Don King

Juan Zamarripa
Ray Tarasiewicz
Riley Barlow
Jim Biesbrock Jr.

Name

Gordon Stene Sr.
Ben Rike

Greg Gillmer
Gordon Stene Jr.
Cindy Hilton

Name

Brad Wheaton
Christian Betts
David Ferrell
Alan Sonke
Mack Smith Jr.

Avg
166
187
195
194

229E

Hdcp
57

38

31

32
0

Hi Gm HiSer
233 555
255 687
299 726
227 640

#4 - King Pins

Avg
148
152

176E
186
156
195

Hdcp
73

70
48
39
66
31

Hi Gm HiSer
201 478
187 527
268 660
187 532
235 645

#5 - Hillcrest Lanes

Avg
213
171E
194
221
148

Hdcp
15

53

32
8

73

Hi Gm HiSer
268 677
213 557
225 634
279 757
187 482

#6 - Shock Wave

Avg
195
204
210
186

232E

Hdcp
31

23

18

39
0

Hi Gm HiSer
232 644
259 656
258 656
237 686
234 663

Pins
2495
2819
2932
2923
0

Pins
1332
2284

2790
2340
1173

Pins
3207
557
2924
3324
1784

Pins
2346
2454
3153
2792
663

Gms
15
15
15
15

Gms
15
15
15
12

Gms
15
15
15
15

2]
=
v

Gms
12
12
15
15

Name

Scott Sytsma
Zach Azman
Doug Strayer
Dom DeMario

#7 - Almost Enough

Avg
194
175
212
219

Hdcp
32

49
16
9

Hi Gm HiSer
246 696
214 552
267 723
299 740

#8 - Hugh Jass Demolition

Name

Ben Eaches
Geraldine Jack
Chuck Bowers
Brent Landis

Name

Yvette Getty
Brian Gort

Jen Whitman
James Whitman
Matt DeHaan
Ed Lumb

Name

Aaron Groendyk
Bri Capps

Nicole Groendyk
Brandon Capps

Name

David Bloye
Bob Salzman
Tracy Ward
Chris Ward
Chris Boland
Dan Williams

Name

Dan Schuelke
Rich Ebel
Dean Harrison
Randy Hudson

Avg
175
124
176
217

Hdcp
49

95
48
11

Hi Gm HiSer
223 603
153 409
209 579
300 763

#9 - Here 4 The Beer

Avg
144
176
178
229

222E

191E

Hdcp
77

48
46
0
7
35

Hi Gm HiSer
180 477
212 569
245 591
267 754
263 712

#10 - Aaron's Pro Shop

Avg
205
110
122
142

Hdcp
22

108
97
79

Hi Gm HiSer
258 670
169 366
143 399
176 470

#11 - Balls of Fire

Avg
176
189
178
191

167E

197E

Hdcp
48

36
46
35
56
29

Hi Gm HiSer
196 568
255 620
255 648
242 617
171 473

#12 - AJ's Pro Shop

Avg
192
179
202
208

Hdcp
34

45
25
19

Hi Gm HiSer
226 668
220 577
257 724
258 686

Pins
2919
2631
3186
3288

Pins
2629
1871
2646
3260

Pins
2164
2643
2143
3440
712

Pins
3081
1654
1837
2138

Pins
2642
2848
2680
2302
473

Pins
2887
2697
3044
3120

Gms
15
15
15
15

Gms

15
15
15
15

Gms

15
15
12
15

Gms

15
15
15
15

Gms

15
15
15
12

Gms

15
15
15
15



2018 Grand Rapids Summer Handicap Traveling League - June 12,2018 - Week 6 of 12

#13 - Yeah Yeah Yeah! #19 - "Team 19"
Name Avg Hdcp HiGm HiSer Pins Gms Name Avg Hdcp HiGm HiSer Pins Gms
Kyle Wasko 221 8 258 736 3325 15 Sally Grochowalski 178 46 237 645 2141 12
Larry Christensen 190 36 248 608 2857 15 Stan Grochowalski 172 52 223 560 2580 15
Darin VanKley 187 38 236 653 2248 12 Kim Strayer 176 48 231 580 2647 15
Marc Chapin 194 32 254 647 2922 15 Paul Graff 179 45 232 586 1613 9
Josh Chase 134E 86 0 0 Ed Grochowalski 196E 30 201 529 529 3
Andrew Christensen 214E 14 278 707 707 3 Keith Bunce 159 63 213 478 955 6
#14 - Half Fast #20 - Park Center Lanes
Name Avg Hdcp HiGm HiSer Pins Gms Name Avg Hdcp HiGm HiSer Pins Gms
Joe Kennedy 168 55 202 546 2534 15 Bob Lomonaco 196 30 230 628 2952 15
Tim Marks 209 18 264 694 3138 15 Dan Prebenda 161 62 191 516 1940 12
Eric Kegeler 169E 54 211 540 540 3 Joe Bartosiewicz 199 27 267 660 2998 15
Scotty Berends 199 27 258 695 2987 15 Ryan Lomonaco 204 23 257 683 3072 15
Keith Hoff 215 13 268 683 2587 12 Matt Teninty 169E 54 173 433 433 3
#15 - Hooters #21 - Royale Flush
Name Avg Hdcp HiGm HiSer Pins Gms Name Avg Hdcp HiGm HiSer Pins Gms
Lianne Buck 170 54 223 546 2558 15 John Toelle 150 72 166 484 1802 12
Ken Kruithof 163 60 217 527 2452 15 Vicki Toelle 129 90 196 441 1937 15
Kathi Kruithof 178 46 248 636 2677 15 Ben Dixon 166 57 233 579 2492 15
Dave Kaliniak 194 32 246 662 2922 15 Janice Dixon 137 83 170 431 1644 12
Stacy McCarron 195E 31 0 0 Rick Ensing 154E 68 181 421 421 3
Jennifer Yeo 134E 86 0 0 Kevin Rosloniec 135E 85 0 0
#16 - Sweet Rolls #22 - Make Bowling Great Again!
Name Avg Hdcp HiGm HiSer Pins Gms Name Avg Hdcp HiGm HiSer Pins Gms
Betty MacDonald 165 58 198 537 2479 15 Brian Jahn 185 40 269 667 2782 15
Elaine Baker 137 83 176 438 2066 15 Tina Friant 127 92 190 470 1656 13
Melanie Newton 168 55 208 575 2532 15 Debbie Timpf 186 39 269 618 2802 15
Cleo Newton 186 39 236 594 1118 6 Don Friant 179 45 254 626 2687 15
Dan Cimoch 200E 27 218 611 611 3
Wil Brent 181E 44 204 424 424 3
#17 - Elbow Benders #23 - Lady and the Tramps
Name Avg Hdcp HiGm HiSer Pins Gms Name Avg Hdcp HiGm HiSer Pins Gms
Brandon Fiedler 149 72 195 472 1798 12 Cherylle Secl-Cross 187 38 216 622 1685 9
Amy Fiedler 126 93 161 455 1512 12 Jack Gistinger 167 56 194 534 2507 15
Ken Fiedler Jr. 167 56 221 574 2015 12 Dale Brown 189 36 266 637 2839 15
Ken Fiedler Sr. 182 43 213 601 2195 12 Dave Hubka 226 3 277 747 3402 15
Matt Jelsma 219 9 300 696 1314 6
#18 - Aches and Pains #24 - Misfits
Name Avg Hdcp HiGm HiSer Pins Gms Name Avg Hdcp HiGm HiSer Pins Gms
Terry Rose 171 53 223 571 2403 14 Michael Macaluso 205 22 300 653 3085 15
Jay Eastway 195 31 229 633 2930 15 Ryan VanManen 201 26 235 654 3020 15
Dan Bailey 184 41 205 586 2216 12 Jesse Mora 179 45 234 598 2149 12
Clancy Gibbs 190 36 223 649 2288 12 Bryan Jackobs 213 15 266 696 1918 9
Samariz Lofgren 155 67 190 511 1862 12 Kenny Hoffer 200 27 232 617 1203 6
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#25 - Ballz Deep #29 - Unbowlievable

Name Avg Hdcp HiGm HiSer Pins Gms Name Avg Hdcp HiGm HiSer Pins Gms

Dave Jones 156E 66 151 419 419 3 Allison Neal 218 10 257 715 2626 12

Brandon Rike 205 22 247 672 3087 15 Savanah Fray 123 96 160 404 1477 12

Josh Aikens 198 28 266 689 2972 15 Britney Nadeau 210 18 242 664 3152 15

Josh Olger 190 36 225 617 2862 15 Jacqueline DuCharme 190 36 223 598 2289 12

Liz Rike 185 40 244 689 2229 12 Zach Brandt 229E 0 220 641 641 3
Sam Brandt 219E 9 243 679 679 3

#26 - Where's Brandon? #30 - Who'd We Git?

Name Avg Hdcp HiGm HiSer Pins Gms Name Avg Hdcp HiGm HiSer Pins Gms

Tanya Sturgess 172 52 221 580 2581 15 Dan Hudson 199 27 223 635 2391 12

Brittany Holt 183 42 221 631 2746 15 Michael Miller 170 54 213 569 2042 12

Phil DeHaan 217 11 299 734 3261 15 Gabe Veenstra 174 50 197 550 2094 12

Gregg Sturgess 207 20 268 728 3111 15 Jim DeBoer 208 19 239 651 2498 12
Dennis Smith 219E 9 202 581 581 3
Michael Raymond 195E 31 215 582 582 3

#27 - Kern's Sausages #31 - Muff Cabbage

Name Avg Hdcp HiGm HiSer Pins Gms Name Avg Hdcp HiGm HiSer Pins Gms

Chad Reiffer 209 18 278 729 2515 12 Kyle Beardsley 160 63 191 516 2413 15

Briana Reiffer 190 36 243 612 2851 15 Tony Feaganes 172 52 223 581 2586 15

Amber Borrello 179 45 256 656 2697 15 Devantae Olson 191 35 257 643 2867 15

Todd Stuart 219 9 298 738 3289 15 Aaron Paiz 197 29 266 637 2369 12

Stephen Kern 193E 33 181 501 501 3 Tory Balulis 196E 30 226 617 617 3

#28 - Greengo Motorsports #32 - NADS

Name Avg Hdcp HiGm HiSer Pins Gms Name Avg Hdcp HiGm HiSer Pins Gms

Amber Parcels 164 59 192 504 1971 12 Dan Curry 194 32 265 649 2918 15

Tim Greene 208 19 280 690 3131 15 Nate Souza 151 71 191 517 2267 15

Charlie Brown Sr. 180 45 222 582 2168 12 Aaron Bonk 157 65 194 493 2358 15

Shawn Simon Sr. 206 21 256 667 2478 12 Skyler Fisk 193 33 229 642 2905 15

Shawn Simon Jr. 189E 36 215 567 567 3

Mike Lipzinski 210 18 248 642 1260 6

Substitutes

Name Avg Hdcp HiGm HiSer Pins Gms

Donna Marcus 233E 0 258 673 673 3

Keith Bunce 159 63 213 478 955 6

Bruno Segarra 183E 42 244 590 590 3

Keith Rice 181E 44 203 507 507 3

Matt Momber 206E 21 199 556 556 3

Derek Case 218E 10 211 611 611 3

Luis Maldonado 200E 27 210 570 570 3




